
f:!t, 

I 
~' 

~ 
'.%1 
fu, l1 >}: 

fr~ 
'.';_~i 

~ 
tf 

~, , 
r 

I 
~ 
ii! 

-,,", I 

I 
E 

/ 

RESOLUTION 78-6 

INTERDEPARTMENTAL FUNDING AGREEMENT 

WHEREAS, the Civil City of Bloomington provides numerous and extensive 
services to the Utility Department and incurs costs in the pro­
vision of said services; and 

WHEREAS, Resolution 77-20 of the Bloomington Common Council provided for 
a transfer of funds from the Utilities to the Civil City according 
to a schedule which has already been adopted into legally adver­
tised budgets which should and are to be complied with throughout 
the budget year of 1978; and 

WHEREAS, at the request of the public bodies a new and more detailed 
evaluation of the cost of services provided to the Utilities by 
the various agencies 'fo the Civil City demonstrate that a more 
accurate allocation would have been as follows: 

Mayor $ 29,855.52 
Common Council 13,844.21 
Legal 24,536.10 
Personnel 17,639.25 
Controller 43,708.80 
Board of Works 11,565.01 
Planning 33,717.68 
Engineering 28.895.78 
Streets 69.846.60 
Police 7,623.91 
Fire 21,905.15 
IBM contract 622.41 
Commercial 

office ,rent 11,368.50 
Bookkeeping 

machine 6,198.00 
TOTAL $321,326.92; and 

WHEREAS, the budgets for 1978 of both the Civil City and the Utility Depart­
ment have been adopted; and 

WHEREAS, any increase in payments for the cost of services provided to the 
Utility by the Civil City would result in an increased burden on 
Utility users and budgetary difficulties for the Utility Depart­
ment; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE C0l1MON COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA THAT: 

----------_. 

SECTION I. The Civil City of Bloomington, Indiana agrees to 
accept, and the Utilities Service Board agrees to pay, a sum of Three 
Hundred Five Thousand Seven Hundred One Dollars ($305,701.00) allocated 
under the advertised budgets of 1978 in accordance with the schedule adopted 
in P.esol uti on 77~2f) as -addii:iona lcompensation-for-servi ces in connection--- -.- . 
with municipally owned utilities, as provided for under IC 18-2-1-12. 
These costs wi 11 be allocated by the 'later and Sewer Util iti es as general 
administrative expenses attributable equally to each utility. 

SECTION II. Severability. If any section, sentence or provision 
of this Resolution, or the application thereof to any person or circumstance 
shall be declared invalid, such invalidity shall not affect any of the other 
sections, sentences, provisions, or applications of this Resolution which 
can be given effect without the invalid provision or application, and 
to this end the provisions of this Resolution are declared to be severable. 



~, 

-2-

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of 
Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this2;LDay of February, 1978. 

'"",,'''c,.,'"'' ',; :.,.rc ••. ---~,c,,"""--·~V-~-

. ;.A! 
'hn F. Richardson, PresiDent' 
Bloomington Common Council 

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this day of February, 1978. 

Francis X. McCroskey, Mayor 
City of Bloomington 

SYNOPSIS 

The Utilities Service Board is authorized by IC 8-1-2-96 to pay 
sums sufficient to compensate the City for taxes that would be paid on 
utility property were it privately owned, or by IC 8-1-2-12 to pay sums 
sufficient to compensate the City for services provided the Utility 
Department. The Common Council passed Resolution 77-20 which set out 
the funding agreement between the City and the Board that was agreed 
upon by a committee composed of members from the Council, the Mayor's 
Office, and the Utilties Service Board, in the amount of $305,701.00. 
Subsequent questions raised by the State Board of Accounts concerning 
the specific line-item budgetary allocations of the $305,701.00 and 
by the Public Service Commission, at the behest of the intervenors of 
the pending Utilities water rate increase, concerning a more detailed 
justification of the $305,701.00 figure, prompted the re-convening of 
the Franchise Committee to address these concerns. This resolution 
states the findings of the committee; these have been adopted by the 
Utilities Service Board. 



,. 
(" 

RESDLUTJOtl 78-6 

INTERDErr,RHlUHflL FU,'iDING I\GnEEt'~ENT 

r~[\' j~~!;.Q~.?l?J.!. 

~HEREAS. the Civil City of Gloomington provides numerous and extensive 
services to the Utility Department and incurs costs in the pro­
vision of said services; and 

WHEREAS, Resolution 77-20 of the Dloomington Comlton Council provided fo'r 
0. transfer of funds from the Utilities to the Civil City aeeOl"ding 
to a schedule which has already been adopted into 1e9al1y adver­
tised budscts which should Md aloe to be complied \~ith thl"Ougnout 
the budget ,YE!a)' of 1978; and 

WHEREAS. at the request of the put'llic bodies a new ilnd mo)"e detaile'd 
evaluation of the cost of services provided to the Utilities by 
the various agencies o"f the Civil City der:1onstrate that a more 
accurate allocation \'Iould hilve been as follows: 

ii;;yor S 
COi',";;;on Council 
LegCll 
PerS0I11'Q 1 
Contl'oller 
8oal'd of ~~orks 
Pl (1r;n1 ng 
Engineering 
Stl'C~c.ts 
Pol i ce 
Fi l'e 
Ian contract 
Corm.ercial 

office rent 

29,2,55.52 
13,[)<1~.21 

24,5%.10 
17,639.25 
43,70,']. SO 
11,565.01 
33,i'l7.11S 
2B.,s9S.7e. 
69. [;.'·G. 60 
7,623.91 

21,9C5.15 
522.41 

11 ,358. 50 

TOTAL $315,128.92 

I-:HER£AS, the budgets for 1973 of both thc Civil City and the Utility Depart­
ment have been ado~ted; and 

h'Ht:REAS, any ncrease in payments for the cost of services provided to the 
Util ty by the Civil City \'Iould J'E'sult in an increased burden on 
Util ty users and budgetary difficulties for the Utility Depart-
rrent; . 

liO(,I, THEr~EFOF:E, BE IT HcREGY RESOLVED BY HIE Cm·~I~ON COUt'KIL OF THE 
CITY OF BlOO:·1H1GTO;l, MO!iROE COUllTY, INDIA:'iA THfl,T: 

SECTIO~l I. The Civil City of Bloonrington, Indiana, agrees 
to accept, end the Utilities Ser'/ice Board JgrcfOS to pay, a sum 
of Three r:undred Five Thousand Seven Hundred One Dollars ($305,701.00) 
al:oc~ted u~~Gcr the advertised b\.:GgC'ts of 1073 in accordJ.nce with 
the schedule adopted in Resolution 77-20. The:;e costs wil1 be allo~ 
cated by the ~!Clter anG SC<I'cr Utilities as CJ~nel'al administrative 
expenses attributable equally to each dcpart~~C!nt. 

SECT IOiI 1 1. .~(:'..ve ra hili.!}.' r f ilny sect i on, sentence or pravi s i on 
of this Re:solutian. or ti:c ap~lication thereof to ul1J' person or circunlstUllCe 
sha11 be ccehred invillid, such invalic:ity shall not affect (\ny of the other 
sections, sentellces, pro'lisi.ons, or (\!';Jlications of this ,(£:solution which 
can bQ giV<'::fl effect \'Iitllcvt the ir'lVul1'd provisipn or application. and 
to thi!i end the provisions of this Resolution are declared to be severable. 

-2-

PAsseD and i\08PTCD by the: Com~lon Counci 1 of the Ci ty 
(\ 

Bloomington, ~lonroc County. lndiana, upon this,tj,day of rCU(uary, 197C. 

'7 .0 , 
.. ( 7'--- I· ;C c/~!r-----

John f. R1Cha\'dson, Prt!sldent PE' oomi ngton Con'r.1on Cound 1 

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this20 day of February. 1978. 

SYNOP5IS 

~'7f 9Jr.~ 
ranC1S X. IkCloskey, ~ Y 

City of Bloomington 

In 1977 the Comllon Council passed Resolution 77-20 ~I.~ich set cut 
the fUlldin(] agrec.l1cnt bet\~e('n the City and the Goard thilt 1.'<lS ,~g.'·e~j 
upon by a committee composed of members from the CourLcil, the F,2.YC!I·· s 
Office, and the Utilties Service Board, in the ,1I:1ount of S385,7Cl.OJ. 
SubseGuent questions raised by the State BOill"d of Accounts cor.u:rning 
the specific line-item budgetary allocations of the $305,701.00 and 
by the Public Service Commission, at the behest of the inten'e~lol's of 
the pending Utilities vlater rate increase, concerning a more d.:tai1ed 
justification of the $305,701.00 figure, prompted the re-conven~n'~ of 
the Fl'anchise Com:nittee to address these conC02rns. This resolution 
states the findings of the committee .• these have been adopted by the 
Utilities Service Board. 


